
8/26/2019

Submitted Date

Yes

11,026,436.00$    

1,750,000.00$   

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

11,153,726.00$   

127,290.00$   

Yes

Yes -$   

9,276,436.00$   

46050.7510

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Park Projects (2019 Bonds), 

Lewis Park Land Acquisition

Fund

4605 - Park Projects 2019 Bonds4605.860.7510-5805.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0541

Legistar File ID

9/3/2019

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

A Resolution approving the land sale agreement with the University of Arkansas System Division of Agriculture for 

the acquisition of the Lewis Fields Park Land of a portion of the 27.50 acres (to be determined by the lot split of 

equal value with the Fayetteville Public School District) for $1,750,000, plus any associated closing costs; and 

approval of a Budget Adjustment.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Submitted By

Paul A. Becker
Chief Financial Officer

Finance & Internal Services Department

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

Added at Agenda Session 8/27/19



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 3, 2019 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
FROM: Paul A. Becker, Chief Financial Officer 
 
DATE: August 26, 2019 
 
SUBJECT: A Resolution to Approve the Land Sale Agreement with the University of 
Arkansas System Division of Agriculture for the purchase of Lewis Fields Park Land 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends the City Council approve the land sale agreement with the University of 
Arkansas System Division of Agriculture for the acquisition of the Lewis Fields Park Land of a 
portion of the 27.50 acres (to be determined by the lot split of equal value with the Fayetteville 
Public School District) for $1,750,000, plus any associated closing costs. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
The Lewis Park Land is located east of Asbell Elementary School and has served the 
community as a soccer park since the City of Fayetteville began leasing the land from the 
university in 1993.  The potential purchase of the Lewis Park Land was proposed during the City 
Council discussion of parks projects for the 2019 bond initiative, which was subsequently 
approved by Fayetteville voters in April. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
The City and the University of Arkansas System Division of Agriculture negotiated to purchase 
the land according to the attached land sale agreement. The City Attorney and Mayor have 
recommended it is best to present the Land Sale Agreement to the City Council for approval 
before the Agreement is submitted to the U of A Board of Trustees on September 12th, 2019. 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
The budget for this project will be approved on the September 3rd, 2019 City Council meeting 
prior to this item. The attached Budget Adjustment will be moving $1,775,000 ($1,750,000 for 
the actual land purchase + $25,000 to cover any closing costs) from the Parks Bond Project 
unallocated budget program. Any residual budget will revert back to the unallocated budget 
once all costs have concluded.   
 
Attachments: 
Budget Adjustment,  
Real Estate Agreement (Offer and Acceptance) 
 
 
















